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NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BC12 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total

AZE Azerbaijan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

BEL Belgium 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

CRO Croatia 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 3
CZE Czech Republic 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
DEN Denmark 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
ESP Spain 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 8 3 11
FRA France 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
GBR Great Britain 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 7 3 10
GER Germany 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 2 4
GRE Greece 3 2 3 2 1 1 0 6 5 11
HUN Hungary 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 3
ISR Israel 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 4
ITA ltaly 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
NED Netherlands 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 4
NOR Norway 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

POL Poland 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 4
POR Portugal 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 8 3 11
RUS Russia 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 7 3 10
SLO Slovenia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

SVK Slovakia 2 3 0 2 1 0 1 6 2 8
SWE Sweden 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
TUR Turkey 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
UKR Ukraine 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 6

Total: 23 24 24 24 24 8 8 8 76 32 108



Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1  BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

BEL
Belgium

CRO
Croatia

CZE Czech
Republic

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

Sport
Class

BC4

BC2

BC4
BC4

BC4

BC1

BC3
BC3
BC3

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

No.

414

208

427

404

417

111

303

318

317

115

110

116

209

215

323

314

327

408

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

BAHRUZ
MIRZAYEV

Francis Rombouts

DAMIR JUREN
DAVOR KOMAR

MELISA
OSMANOVIC

Katerina
CURINOVA

Adam PESKA
Daniel Bente
Tanija Madsen

SERAFIN
RODRIGUEZ

FERRAN RIBAS

AMAGOIA
ARRIETA

RAUL MARTI

BENITO
SANCHEZ

VERONICA
PAMIES

WAFID
BOUCHERIT

FRANCISCO
JAVIER
MARTANEZ

VASILE AGACHE

Gender Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
34
16
7
54
48
20
31
111
12
12

BC4

12

12

12

17



NPC

FRA France

GBR Great
Britain

GER
Germany

GRE
Greece

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3
BC1

BC1

BC2
BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3
BC4
BC4
BC4
BC3
BC4
BC4
BC4

BC1

BC1

BC1

No.

423

429

312

326

316

101

124

222

211

324

302

305

419

401

415

319

420

402

421

107

108

123

Name

RAMON PRAT

ANGELA
NAVEIRA

Samir VAN DER
BEKEN

Rodrigue
BRENEK

SONIA HECKEL
David Smith

Reegan
Stevenson

Will Hipwell
Claire Taggart
Jessica Hunter
Jamie McCowan
Patrick Wilson
Louis Saunders
Stephen McGuire
Evie Edwards
Petra Benharkat
Bastian Keller
Boris Nicolai
Anita Raguwaran

CHRISTOS
KYPRIOTIS

PANAGIOTIS
SOULANIS

DIONYSIA
TSAKIRI

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
27
10
36
13
13
13
13
170
4
9
49
55
51
12
18
109

BC4

17

17



NPC

HUN
Hungary

ISR Israel

ITA Italy

NED
Netherlands

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC4
BC4
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC1
BC1
BC3
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

No.

225

221

217

301

313

322

416

424

422

411

428

122

117

203

223

120

121

315

102

112

213

205

Name

DIONYSIA
TSAKIRI

NIKOLAOS
GONIOS

ALEXANDROS
PAPADAKIS

GRIGORIOS
POLYCHRONIDIS

ANNA NTENTA

ANASTASIA
PYRGIOTIS

NIKO VASILI

CHRYSI MORFI
METZOU

Alexandra Szabo
Laszlo HegedA'ss
Gergo Berkes
Sergiy Yaremenko
Orit Kelner

Nadav Levi

DADI IDAN GAL-
WEICH

Diego Gilli
Mauro Perrone
Mirco Garavaglia
Daniel Perez
Barend Drost
Judith Bulthuis

Bernd Meints

Gender

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

84

56

61

BC2 BC3 BC4

68

28

12

30

40

83

76

24

T- P-
BC12 BC3

12

12

16

16

16

BC4

16



NPC

NOR
Norway

POL Poland

POR
Portugal

RUS
Russia

Sport
Class

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3
BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2
BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3
BC4
BC4
BC4
BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

321

114

210

306

320

105

106

206

207

202

308

304

328

413

425

412

113

104

204

216

307

329

311

Name

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

Kinga KOZA

Mateusz
URBAAfSKI

Damian
ISKRZYCKI

Edyta OWCZARZ
AntA3nio Marques
AndrA© Ramos

Cristina
GonA§alves

Nelson Fernandes
AbAlio Valente
Avelino Andrade
JosA® Macedo
Ana Costa
Carla Oliveira
Nuno Guerreiro
Manuel Cruz
Mikhail Letnikov
Mikhail Gutnik
Dmitry Kozmin
Diana Tsyplina

Aleksander
Legostaev

Kristina Akimaeva

Maxim Vasilyev

Gender

BC1

BC2 BC3 BC4

22

14

66

26

33

27

Event Participation and World Ranking

T- P-
BC12 BC3
11
11
9
9
9
16
16
10
10
10
9
9

BC4



NPC

SLO
Slovenia

SVK
Slovakia

SWE
Sweden

TUR
Turkey

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC4
BC4
BC4

BC4

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC2
BC4
BC4
BC4
BC3

BC3

BC3
BC2
BC2
BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC4

BC4

No.

409

430

403

410

103

118

212

201

224

407

426

405

325

309

310

218

220

119

109

219

214

406

418

Name

Ivan Frolov
Daria Adonina
Sergey Safin

MATJAAY,
BARTOL

Tomas Kral

Martin Opat
Rastislav Kurilak
Robert Mezik
Kristina Kudlacova
Michaela Balcova
Martin Streharsky
Samuel Andrejcik
Sebastian Hogrell

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Maria Bjurstrom
Hasan A+AKIR
Mustafa A~ZKAN
Yana Pielykh
Vladyslav Kukhta
Mykyta Nafihov
Andrii Moroz
Artem Kolinko

Andrii Okulov

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4
11
23
5
6
19
16
44
59
50
24
47
29
17
43

T- P-
BC12 BC3
5
5
5
17
17
17



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Ester GonzAjlez /Sandra PeA+a
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
124 Reegan Stevenson GBR 113 Mikhail Letnikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: Santiago Doblado//Pau Salvador
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
124 Reegan Stevenson GBR 112

Score Ends

1 E-1

2 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

4 Total
Note:

Name

Barend Drost

Score

WINNER

6*

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo / Jorge Ballesteros
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
124 Reegan Stevenson GBR 101

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

2 E-4

3 Total
Note:

Name

David Smith

Score

WINNER

8*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: Antonio Rebollo Sevilla IINER: consuelo reguera
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Mikhail Letnikov RUS 112 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

113

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

David Henriques

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn /sonia hurado

5
Name NPC No. Name
Mikhail Letnikov RUS 101 David Smith
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
3 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
4 Total

6*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

112

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

InA2s Almeida

Daniel Padua
3
Name NPC No.
Barend Drost NED 101
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Name

David Smith

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

123

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B

Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Roberto Pecellin

Fernando Alzate Morillo // Pau Salvador

DIONYSIA TSAKIRI

Ends

NPC

GRE

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

114

Name NPC
Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score
2
2
2
6
12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:01

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
123 DIONYSIA TSAKIRI GRE 111 Katerina CURINOVA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Cristian/Jorge GonZzA|lez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name
123 DIONYSIA TSAKIRI GRE 102 Daniel Perez
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 6"
Note:

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:07

Referee: Miquel ChalA®
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn// jJose Maria Montero
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
114 Kinga KOZA POL 111
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

Katerina CURINOVA

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

CZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

114

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Eleni Liloglou

Fernando Alzate Morillo

7
Name NPC No.
Kinga KOZA POL 102
Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

Name

Daniel Perez

WINNER

Score

NPC

NED

4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: ANTONIO FERIA
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Katerina CURINOVA CZE 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

122

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:59

Pedro Fernandes

Javier Lucas Liner: Jorge G.

8

Name NPC No. Name
Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 115 SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ
WINNER
Ends Score

3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
S Total 7+

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:02

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
122 Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 110 FERRAN RIBAS ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

122

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:05

Mario Greguric

Javier Lucas//manuela pino

5
Name NPC No.
Sergiy Yaremenko ISR 103
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total

Name NPC
Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score
3
1
1
0
5+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:11

David Henriques

Daniel padua
6
Name NPC No. Name
SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ ESP 110 FERRAN RIBAS
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
5* Total 4

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

115

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:02

InA2s Almeida

JosA®© Sarasa

NPC No. Name

SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ ESP 103

Ends

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Tomas Kral

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Francisco Javier Pulido Espina
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 FERRAN RIBAS ESP 103 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 12
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: Desiree Maroto / Jorge Ballesteros
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name
121 Mauro Perrone ITA 116 AMAGOIA ARRIETA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total
Note:

6*

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:01

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo / Javier Gonzalez/ Liner: Jorge G.
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
121 Mauro Perrone ITA 109 Vladyslav Kukhta
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

9*

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

121

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:05

Ana Leon

Lucia Moreno

7
Name NPC No. Name
Mauro Perrone ITA 104 Mikhail Gutnik
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

7*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: L- jOSA%. jAVIER GarcAa/S- RamA3n MartAnez Moreno
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 109 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:02

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: DOMINGO PEREZ / CONSUELO REGUERA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:57

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: JAVIER GONZALEZ / JESUS JEREZ
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
1 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Cristian / Pau Salvador
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
120 Diego Gilli ITA 117 Orit Kelner ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:02

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
120 Diego Gilli ITA 108 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

120

Score

Note:

Name

Diego Gilli

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group E

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Sandra Valderas

Cristian/ Sonia Hurtado

NPC No. Name
ITA 105 AntA3nio Marques
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

9*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Orit Kelner ISR 108 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 0
1 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

117

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:01

Maria Ucar

Fernando Alzate Morillo / Jose MA2 Montero

5
Name NPC No. Name
Orit Kelner ISR 105 AntA3nio Marques
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1

1 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

4* Total

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group E
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Teresa Calverol

Santiago Doblado / Sonia Hurtado

7
Name NPC No. Name
PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE 105 AntA3nio Marques
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6” Total 2

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

119

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group F
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

InA2s Almeida

RamAz3n MartAnez Moreno

6
Name NPC No.
Yana Pielykh UKR 118
WINNER
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
S E-4
6* Total

Name

Martin Opat

Score

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

119

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:09

Teresa Calverol

Javier Lucas / JosA®© Javier GarcAa

Name NPC

Yana Pielykh UKR

Ends

No.

107

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score
2
3
5
2
12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

119

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group F

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Eleni Liloglou

Daniel Padua//

3
Name NPC No.
Yana Pielykh UKR 106
Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3 Total

Name

AndrA© Ramos

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: Liner - Sandra Pena/ AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name
118 Martin Opat SVK 107 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

6*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group F

Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:01

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

118 Martin Opat

Score
0
2
0
1
3

Note:

Roberto Pecellin

JosA® Antonio Cano

NPC No.

SVK 106

Ends

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

AndrA© Ramos

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group F
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE 106 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
101 David Smith
WINNER
Score
5
2
4
2
13*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

NPC

GBR

Ends

Eleni Liloglou

Lucia Moreno

6

No.

111

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Katerina CURINOVA

Score

NPC

CZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

104

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

Teresa Calverol

RamAs3n MartAnez Moreno / Manuela Pino

5

Name NPC No. Name
Mikhail Gutnik RUS 108 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1
1 E-2
4 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
102 Daniel Perez
WINNER
Score
5
3
4
0
12*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

NPC

NED

Ends

InA2s Almeida

JosA® Sarasa

No.

116

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

AMAGOIA ARRIETA

Score

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Marta Panufnik Santiago Doblado
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Tomas Kral SVK 107 CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

101

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:41

Beatriz Castedo

JosA®© Sarasa
3
Name NPC No. Name
David Smith GBR 104 Mikhail Gutnik
WINNER
Ends Score
5 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:41

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: JosA® Antonio Cano
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 103 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

103

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:10

Miquel ChalA©®

JosA® Antonio Cano / JosA® Javier GarcAa

5
Name NPC No. Name
Tomas Kral SVK 104 Mikhail Gutnik
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
4 E-4
5* Total

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

101

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:10

Eleni Liloglou

Santiago Doblado

2
Name NPC No. Name
David Smith GBR 102 Daniel Perez
WINNER
Ends Score
5 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 101 - David Smith 3 3 0 22 7 15
2 112 - Barend Drost 3 2 1 13 12 1
3 113 - Mikhail Letnikov 3 1 2 11 14 -3

4 124 - Reegan Stevenson 3 0 3 8 21 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 102 - Daniel Perez

2 111 - Katerina CURINOVA
3 114 - Kinga KOZA

4 123 - DIONYSIA TSAKIRI

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Won

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
22 5

16 13
15 8

3 30

Diff

17

-27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 103 - Tomas Kral 3 3 0 20 4 16
2 115 - SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ 3 2 1 15 12 3
3 110 - FERRAN RIBAS 3 1 2 7 19 -12

4 122 - Sergiy Yaremenko 3 0 3 8 15 -7



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 104 - Mikhail Gutnik 3 3 0 22 5 17
2 116 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA 3 2 1 14 7 7
3 109 - Vladyslav Kukhta 3 1 2 11 17 -6

4 121 - Mauro Perrone 3 0 3 4 22 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 108 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS 3 3 0 33 4 29
2 117 - Orit Kelner 3 2 1 9 14 -5
3 105 - AntA3nio Marques 3 1 2 12 11 1

4 120 - Diego Gilli 3 0 3 2 27 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 107 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS 3 3 0 23 1 22
2 106 - AndrA© Ramos 3 2 1 12 11 1
3 119 - Yana Pielykh 3 1 2 9 20 -11

4 118 - Martin Opat 3 0 3 6 18 -12



1/4 Final

BIB Side

101 David Smith
104 Mikhail Gutnik
102 Daniel Perez
103 Tomas Kral
1/2 Final

BIB Side

101 David Smith
102 Daniel Perez
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

103 Tomas Kral
Final

BIB Side

101 David Smith

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC1

NPC

GBR

RUS

NED

SVK

NPC

GBR

NED

NPC

SVK

NPC

GBR

Result BIB

13*—0 111

7 —1 108
12 — 1 116
7" —4 107
Result
7F—2
4* —2
Result
5*—4
Result
7F—4

Side

Katerina CURINOVA

PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS

AMAGOIA ARRIETA

CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS

BIB

104

103

BIB

104

BIB

102

Side

Mikhail Gutnik

Tomas Kral

Side

Mikhail Gutnik

Side

Daniel Perez

NPC

CZE

GRE

ESP

GRE

NPC

RUS

SVK

NPC

RUS

NPC

NED



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Name

101 - David Smith

102 - Daniel Perez

103 - Tomas Kral

104 - Mikhail Gutnik

107 - CHRISTOS KYPRIOTIS
108 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
116 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA
111 - Katerina CURINOVA
115 - SERAFIN RODRIGUEZ
112 - Barend Drost

106 - AndrA© Ramos

117 - Orit Kelner

114 - Kinga KOZA

105 - AntA%nio Marques

113 - Mikhail Letnikov

109 - Vladyslav Kukhta

119 - Yana Pielykh

110 - FERRAN RIBAS

122 - Sergiy Yaremenko

118 - Martin Opat

124 - Reegan Stevenson

121 - Mauro Perrone

120 - Diego Gilli

123 - DIONYSIA TSAKIRI

Individual BC1

NPC Code

GBR

NED

SVK

RUS

GRE

GRE

ESP

CZE

ESP

NED

POR

ISR

POL

POR

RUS

UKR

UKR

ESP

ISR

SVK

GBR

ITA

ITA

GRE

NPC Name
Great Britain
Netherlands
Slovakia
Russia
Greece
Greece
Spain

Czech Republic
Spain
Netherlands
Portugal
Israel
Poland
Portugal
Russia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Spain

Israel
Slovakia
Great Britain
Italy

Italy

Greece



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

223

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Mario Greguric

Ester
4
NPC No. Name
DADI IDAN GAL-WEICH ISR 213 Judith Bulthuis
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13"

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

223

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:35

Stephen Furber
RamAz3n MartAnez Moreno

6

NPC

DADI IDAN GAL-WEICH ISR

Ends

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

No. Name
212 Rastislav Kurilak
WINNER
Score

2

1

6

4
13*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: CRISTIAN
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 DADI IDAN GAL-WEICH ISR 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:58

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No.
213 Judith Bulthuis NED 212
Score Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3 Total
Note:

Name

Rastislav Kurilak

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Lucia Moreno
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Judith Bulthuis NED 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: ANTONIO ANDRADE SANTOS
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
224 Kristina Kudlacova
Score Ends
0
1
0
2
0
3
Note:

Mario Greguric
Cristian AragA3

8

NPC No. Name

SVK 214 Andrii Moroz

WINNER

Score

E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

3*

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Kristina Kudlacova SVK 211 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Kristina Kudlacova SVK 202 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Andrii Moroz UKR 211 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

214 Andrii Moroz

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:59

Ana Leon

JAVIER GONZALEZ

NPC No.
UKR 202
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

AbAlio Valente

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Claire Taggart GBR 202 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Lucia Moreno
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Will Hipwell GBR 215 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Javier Lucas
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Will Hipwell GBR 210 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

222

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

David Henriques

JosA®© Sarasa
5
Name NPC No. Name
Will Hipwell GBR 203 Nadav Levi
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

9*

NPC

ISR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

215

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Daniel Headley

Jose Antonio Cano Guisado

6

Name NPC No. Name
BENITO SANCHEZ ESP 210 Mateusz URBAAFSKI
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
3 Total 9*

NPC

POL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Ester
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 BENITO SANCHEZ ESP 203 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

210

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Daniel Headley

Ester
3
NPC No. Name
Mateusz URBAAFSKI POL 203 Nadav Levi
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 2
E-2 1
E-3 0
E-4 1
Total 4*

NPC

ISR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 216 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: Adrian Rebollo Duran
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE 209 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

221

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:00

Miquel ChalA©®

JosA® Antonio Cano

5
NPC
NIKOLAOS GONIOS GRE
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

No.

204

Name

Dmitry Kozmin

Score

WINNER

6*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:59

David Henriques

Fernando Alzate Morillo

6
Name NPC No.
Diana Tsyplina RUS 209
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total

Name NPC
RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score
1
5
5
0

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

216

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:05

Miquel ChalA©®

Daniel Padua

7
Name NPC No. Name
Diana Tsyplina RUS 204 Dmitry Kozmin
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

5*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

209

Score

Note:

Name

RAUL MARTI

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:26

Eleni Liloglou

eEduardo Garcia

NPC No.

ESP 204

Ends

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Dmitry Kozmin

WINNER

Score

NPC

RUS

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

220 Mustafa A~ZKAN

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Pedro Fernandes

Daniel Padua
2
NPC No. Name NPC
TUR 217 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 4
E-2 1
E-3 4
E-4 1
Total 10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E

Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:54

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Ester
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
220 Mustafa A—ZKAN TUR 208

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

2 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

Francis Rombouts

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

BEL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: MARIA CASTILLA
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Mustafa A~ZKAN TUR 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Ester
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE 208 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

217

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

InA2s Almeida

maria castilla
3
NPC No. Name
ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS GRE 205 Bernd Meints
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Francis Rombouts BEL 205 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: JosA® Antonio Cano Guisado
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name
219 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 218 Hasan A$AKIR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

7*

NPC

TUR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: Bego Rios
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name
219 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 207 Nelson Fernandes
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total
Note:

4*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:58

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Manuel GA3mez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name
218 Hasan A+AKIR TUR 207 Nelson Fernandes
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total
Note:

8*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Hasan A$AKIR TUR 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
5 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:58

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: Javier Lucas
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Nelson Fernandes POR 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: JosA® Tierra
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 211 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 208 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Javier Lucas
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 AbAlio Valente POR 209 RAUL MARTI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

203

Score

Note:

Name

Nadav Levi

WINNER

5*

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Miquel ChalA©®

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn

4

NPC

ISR

Ends

No.

206

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Cristina GonA§alves

Score

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo/ CONSUELO REGUERA
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Claire Taggart GBR 204 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

202

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final

Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:56

Name
AbAlio Valente
WINNER
1
0
2
0
3¢

Sandra Valderas

Daniel Padua
6
NPC No.
POR 203
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Nadav Levi

Score

NPC

ISR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

203 Nadav Levi

Score
0
0
1
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:41

InA2s Almeida
Fernando Alzate Morillo

4

NPC No.

ISR 204

Ends

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Dmitry Kozmin

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

211

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:41

Mario Greguric

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn--mireia

3
Name NPC No.
Claire Taggart GBR 202
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

AbAlio Valente

WINNER

Score

5*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 212 - Rastislav Kurilak 3 3 0 22 6 16
2 201 - Robert Mezik 3 2 1 19 7 12
3 213 - Judith Bulthuis 3 1 2 17 10 7

4 223 - DADI IDAN GAL-WEICH 3 0 3 1 36 -35



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk

1

Name

202 - AbAlio Valente
211 - Claire Taggart
214 - Andrii Moroz

224 - Kristina Kudlacova

Individual BC2

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For

21

18

Agst

17

23

Diff

19

13

14

-18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Nadav Levi 3 3 0 18 3 15
2 210 - Mateusz URBAASKI 3 2 1 17 8 9
3 222 - Will Hipwell 3 1 2 7 19 -12

4 215 - BENITO SANCHEZ 3 0 3 7 19 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 204 - Dmitry Kozmin 3 3 0 16 6 10
2 209 - RAUL MARTI 3 2 1 23 7 16
3 221 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS 3 1 2 4 16 -12

4 216 - Diana Tsyplina 3 0 3 5 19 -14



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 208 - Francis Rombouts 3 3 0 22 4 18
2 217 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS 3 2 1 14 8 6
3 205 - Bernd Meints 3 1 2 9 12 -3

4 220 - Mustafa A-ZKAN 3 0 3 4 25 -21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 206 - Cristina GonA§alves 3 3 0 32 6 26
2 207 - Nelson Fernandes 3 2 1 13 13 0
3 218 - Hasan A$AKIR 3 1 2 14 18 -4

4 219 - Mykyta Nafihov 3 0 3 3 25 -22



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
212 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 1—6" 211 Claire Taggart
204 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 5*—1 208 Francis Rombouts
202 AbAlio Valente POR 5*—3 209 RAUL MARTI
203 Nadav Levi ISR 5 —1 206 Cristina GonA§alves
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
211 Claire Taggart GBR 5*—3 204 Dmitry Kozmin
202 AbAlio Valente POR 3r—2 203 Nadav Levi
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
203 Nadav Levi ISR 1—4" 204 Dmitry Kozmin
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

211 Claire Taggart GBR 1—5 202 AbAlio Valente

NPC

GBR

BEL

ESP

POR

NPC

RUS

ISR

NPC

RUS

NPC

POR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Name

202 - AbAlio Valente

211 - Claire Taggart

204 - Dmitry Kozmin

203 - Nadav Levi

209 - RAUL MARTI

208 - Francis Rombouts
206 - Cristina GonA§alves
212 - Rastislav Kurilak
201 - Robert Mezik

210 - Mateusz URBAAfSKI

Individual BC2

217 - ALEXANDROS PAPADAKIS

207 - Nelson Fernandes
213 - Judith Bulthuis

205 - Bernd Meints

218 - Hasan At+AKIR

222 - Will Hipwell

221 - NIKOLAOS GONIOS
214 - Andrii Moroz

215 - BENITO SANCHEZ
216 - Diana Tsyplina

224 - Kristina Kudlacova
220 - Mustafa A~ZKAN
219 - Mykyta Nafihov

223 - DADI IDAN GAL-WEICH

NPC Code

POR

GBR

RUS

ISR

ESP

BEL

POR

SVK

SVK

POL

GRE

POR

NED

NED

TUR

GBR

GRE

UKR

ESP

RUS

SVK

TUR

UKR

ISR

NPC Name
Portugal
Great Britain
Russia
Israel

Spain
Belgium
Portugal
Slovakia
Slovakia
Poland
Greece
Portugal
Netherlands
Netherlands
Turkey
Great Britain
Greece
Ukraine
Spain
Russia
Slovakia
Turkey
Ukraine

Israel



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

324

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Maria Ucar
JosA®© Sarasa
2
Name NPC No. Name
Jessica Hunter GBR 313 ANNA NTENTA
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
3 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5* Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: RamAs3n MartAnez Moreno
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name
324 Jessica Hunter GBR 312 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
3 E-3
0 E-4
0 Tie-Break
4 Total
Note:

4*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

324

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

InA2s Almeida

liner - Cosuelo / Daniel

5
Name NPC No. Name
Jessica Hunter GBR 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Pau Salvador/Eduardo Garcia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 ANNA NTENTA GRE 312 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

313

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Miquel ChalA©®

Lucia Moreno

7
Name NPC No. Name
ANNA NTENTA GRE 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: Liner - Marta /Eduardo Garcia
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

323

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Mario Greguric

Daniel Padua // JosA© MarAa Montero PerejA3n

6
Name NPC No. Name
VERONICA PAMIES ESP 314 WAFID BOUCHERIT
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: ANTONIO ANDRADE SANTOS / SONIA HURRTADO
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 VERONICA PAMIES ESP 311 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

323

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Fernando Alzate Morillo Jose Maria Montero

Michael Geiling
7
Name
VERONICA PAMIES
Ends

0
0
0
0
0

NPC

ESP

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

302

Name NPC
Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score
1
3
4
3

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:01

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP 311 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:28

Referee: Pedro Fernandes

Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn / PAU

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

314 WAFID BOUCHERIT ESP 302 Jamie McCowan
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8*

Note:

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

311

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

David Henriques
JosA®© Sarasa

5

NPC No. Name

Maxim Vasilyev RUS 302 Jamie McCowan

WINNER

Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

3*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS GRE 315 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Miquel ChalA©

antonio feria.

NPC No. Name

ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS GRE 310

Ends

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Maria Bjurstrom

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

322

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:53

Michael Geiling
CRISTIAN / PAU
3
NPC No. Name
ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS GRE 303 Adam PESKA
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 8*

NPC

CZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:52

Referee: InA2s Almeida

Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

315 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 310 Maria Bjurstrom
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
4* Total

Note:

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:16

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: ANTONIO ANDRADE SANTOS / MANUELA PINO
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name
315 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 303 Adam PESKA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total
Note:

8*

NPC

CZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

310

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Stephen Furber

Bego Rios
5
Name NPC No. Name
Maria Bjurstrom SWE 303 Adam PESKA
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
3* Total

NPC

CZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Teresa Calverol

Liner: Jose Antonio Cano

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

321 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 316 SONIA HECKEL
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 0
0 Total 6”

Note:

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

321

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:11

David Henriques

carlos varela

WINNER

4
NPC No. Name
Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 309
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

Christoffer Hagdahl

6*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

321

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:44

Per-Kristian Thorsrud

Ends

Maria Ucar

NPC No.

NOR 304

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name
JosA®© Macedo
WINNER
Score
6
0
0
0
6*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Antonio Rebollo Sevilla
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 SONIA HECKEL FRA 309 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: Santiago Doblado- JosA® Javier GarcAa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 SONIA HECKEL FRA 304 JosA® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:26

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: fernando alzate morillo/ Sandra PeA+a -liner
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 304 JosA©® Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Miquel ChalA©®
Liner: Daniel Padua // JosA© MarAa Montero PerejA3n
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 317 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
2 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: L - MIREIA/ S -JosA® Antonio Cano
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 308 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: Lucia Moreno
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 305 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
317 Tanija Madsen DEN 308
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total
Note:

Name

Avelino Andrade

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Ana Leon

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn Antonio Rebollo Sevilla / Pau Salvador

5
Name NPC No. Name
Tanija Madsen DEN 305 Patrick Wilson
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

1 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total

NPC

GBR

6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

308

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Izaskun Aguirre
Bego Rios / Jorge Ballesteros

1

Name NPC No. Name
Avelino Andrade POR 305 Patrick Wilson
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
1 E-2
3 E-3
1 E-4
6” Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

319

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Daniel Headley

JosA® Antonio Cano

4
Name NPC No. Name
Petra Benharkat GER 318 Daniel Bente
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
3 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
6* Total

NPC

DEN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

319

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Teresa Calverol

Desiree Maroto /JesA%s Jerez

8
Name NPC No. Name
Petra Benharkat GER 307 Aleksander Legostaev
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: JosA®© Sarasa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Petra Benharkat GER 306 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: Daniel padua diaz del campo//
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name
318 Daniel Bente DEN 307 Aleksander Legostaev
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

9*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:15

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: Sandra PeAz+a, Francisco Javier Pulido Espina
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Daniel Bente DEN 306 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:48

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: ANTONIO ANDRADE SANTOS
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Aleksander Legostaev RUS 306 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 306 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

Referee: Ana Leon
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Javier Lucas//Jorge Ballesteros
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 308 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

303 Adam PESKA

Score
1
0
1
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:30

David Henriques

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn

4
NPC No. Name
CZE 307 Aleksander Legostaev
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

5*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:41

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Santiago Doblado Pau Salvador
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 309 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:41

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Cristian AragA3 / Mireia Pascual
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 307 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:11

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: ANTONIO FERIA / MARTA PANUFNIK
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR 309 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:10

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: Liner:Manoli Pino/Bego Rios
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 307 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk  Name

1 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
2 313 - ANNA NTENTA

3 324 - Jessica Hunter

4 312 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN

Individual BC3

MATCHES

Play

3

Won

3

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
23 2

11 16
10 15

6 17

Diff

21

11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Jamie McCowan 3 3 0 22 4 18
2 314 - WAFID BOUCHERIT 3 2 1 12 10 2
3 311 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 1 2 8 9 -1

4 323 - VERONICA PAMIES 3 0 3 3 22 -19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - Adam PESKA 3 2 1 18 6 12
2 310 - Maria Bjurstrom 3 2 1 11 12 -1
3 315 - Mirco Garavaglia 3 2 1 15 10 5

4 322 - ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS 3 0 3 7 23 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 309 - Christoffer Hagdahl

2 316 - SONIA HECKEL

3 304 - JosA©® Macedo

4 321 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
15 7

14 8

14 10

0 18

Diff

-18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 320 - Edyta OWCZARZ 3 3 0 15 4 11
2 308 - Avelino Andrade 3 2 1 13 6 7
3 305 - Patrick Wilson 3 1 2 6 14 -8

4 317 - Tanija Madsen 3 0 3 5 15 -10



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 307 - Aleksander Legostaev 3 3 0 24 1 23
2 306 - Damian ISKRZYCKI 3 2 1 28 7 21
3 319 - Petra Benharkat 3 1 2 7 24 -17

4 318 - Daniel Bente 3 0 3 2 29 -27



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
309  Christoffer Hagdahl

302  Jamie McCowan

303 Adam PESKA

1/2 Final
BIB Side

301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS

302 Jamie McCowan

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
302 Jamie McCowan GBR
Final

BIB Side

301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS

Individual BC3
NPC Result
GRE 7"—0
SWE 4*—3
GBR 4*—3
CZE 2 —5*
NPC Result
GRE 9*—0
GBR 0—4*
Result BIB

4* —1 309
NPC Result
GRE 8" — 1

BIB

306

320

308

307

BIB

309

307

Side

Side

Damian ISKRZYCKI
Edyta OWCZARZ
Avelino Andrade

Aleksander Legostaev

Side
Christoffer Hagdahl

Aleksander Legostaev

Christoffer Hagdahl

BIB

307

Side

Aleksander Legostaev

NPC

POL

POL

POR

RUS

NPC

SWE

RUS

NPC

SWE

NPC

RUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Name

301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS

307 - Aleksander Legostaev
302 - Jamie McCowan

309 - Christoffer Hagdahl
320 - Edyta OWCZARZ

308 - Avelino Andrade

303 - Adam PESKA

306 - Damian ISKRZYCKI
316 - SONIA HECKEL

314 - WAFID BOUCHERIT
310 - Maria Bjurstrom

313 - ANNA NTENTA

315 - Mirco Garavaglia

304 - JosA© Macedo

311 - Maxim Vasilyev

324 - Jessica Hunter

305 - Patrick Wilson

319 - Petra Benharkat

312 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN
317 - Tanija Madsen

322 - ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS
321 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud
323 - VERONICA PAMIES

318 - Daniel Bente

Individual BC3

NPC Code

GRE

RUS

GBR

SWE

POL

POR

CZE

POL

FRA

ESP

SWE

GRE

ITA

POR

RUS

GBR

GBR

GER

FRA

DEN

GRE

NOR

ESP

DEN

NPC Name
Greece
Russia
Great Britain
Sweden
Poland
Portugal
Czech Republic
Poland
France
Spain
Sweden
Greece

ltaly
Portugal
Russia
Great Britain
Great Britain
Germany
France
Denmark
Greece
Norway
Spain

Denmark



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Maria Ucar

JosA© Sarasa

8

Name NPC No. Name
CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE 413 Carla Oliveira
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 0

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:05

Roberto Pecellin

Jose Antonio Cano Guisado

6
NPC No. Name

CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE 412 Manuel Cruz

WINNER

Ends Score

0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4 Total 7*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

424

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Maria Ucar
Ester
1
NPC No.
CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE 401
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

Stephen McGuire

WINNER

Score

12*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

413

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Beatriz Castedo

ADRIAN REBOLLO DURAN

2
Name NPC No.
Carla Oliveira POR 412
WINNER
Ends
1 E-1
1 E-2
1 E-3
2 E-4
5* Total

Name

Manuel Cruz

Score

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: JosA®© Sarasa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Carla Oliveira POR 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
1 Total 12
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

412 Manuel Cruz

Score
1
1
0
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A

Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Beatriz Castedo

Bego Rios Vallejo

4
NPC No. Name
POR 401 Stephen McGuire
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

GBR

3*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: Fernando Alzate Morillo
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 RAMON PRAT ESP 414 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
5* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: Antonio Rebollo Sevilla / Jorge Ballesteros
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name
423 RAMON PRAT ESP 411 Laszlo HegedA'ss
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total
Note:

6*

NPC

HUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Michael Geiling
Liner: MANUEL / PAU
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 RAMON PRAT ESP 402 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

414

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

InA2s Almeida

Liner - Sonia/ Eduardo Garcia

4
Name NPC No.
BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 411
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total

Name

Laszlo HegedAYss

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

HUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Javier Lucas//
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 402 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Referee: Pedro Fernandes
Liner: JAVIER GONZALEZ
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name
411 Laszlo HegedA'ss HUN 402 Boris Nicolai
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
2 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
4 Total
Note:

5*

NPC

GER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Alexandra Szabo HUN 415 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Miquel ChalA©®
Liner: JosA®© Sarasa
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Alexandra Szabo HUN 410 MATJAA"> BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Stephen Furber
Jose Sarasa

5

NPC No. Name

Alexandra Szabo HUN 403 Sergey Safin

Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

WINNER

9*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: Daniel Padua Diaz del Campo Sandra PeA+a
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Evie Edwards GBR 410 MATJAAY BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Ester
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Evie Edwards GBR 403 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO 403 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

421

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Mario Greguric

maria castilla

NPC No. Name

Anita Raguwaran GER 416 NIKO VASILI

Ends Score

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

WINNER

9*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Anita Raguwaran GER 409 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Roberto Pecellin
Liner: LucAa Moreno
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
421 Anita Raguwaran GER 404

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name NPC
DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score
2
6
3
2
13*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Sandra Valderas

RamAz3n MartAnez Moreno

8
Name NPC No.
NIKO VASILI GRE 409
WINNER
Ends
3 E-1
1 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
6* Total

Name

lvan Frolov

Score

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: ANTONIO ANDRADE SANTOS
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No.
416 NIKO VASILI GRE 404

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

DAVOR KOMAR

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

409

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Ana Leon

antonio feria

Name NPC No. Name
Ivan Frolov RUS 404 DAVOR KOMAR
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
3 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
5* Total

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre

Liner: JosA© Sarasa

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

420 Bastian Keller GER 417 MELISA OSMANOVIC
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
4 E-3
0 E-4
1 Tie-Break
6* Total

Note:

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Bastian Keller GER 408 VASILE AGACHE ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
420 Bastian Keller GER
Score Ends
0
0
0
1
1
Note:

Ana Leon

Ester

No. Name

405 Samuel Andrejcik

WINNER

Score

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

7*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Daniel Headley
AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
4
Name NPC No. Name
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 408 VASILE AGACHE
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Daniel Headley

Bego Rios
5
NPC
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO
Ends

0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total

No. Name
405 Samuel Andrejcik
WINNER
Score
2
2
5
0
o*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:57

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
408 VASILE AGACHE
Score Ends
0
1
3
0
0
4
Note:

Daniel Headley

Ester
7
NPC No.
ESP 405
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break
Total

Name

Samuel Andrejcik

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:05

David Henriques

Fernando Alzate Morillo

6
Name NPC No. Name
Louis Saunders GBR 418 Andrii Okulov
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
3 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
8* Total

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Louis Saunders GBR 407 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

419

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Eleni Liloglou

Fernando Alzate Morillo

7
Name NPC No. Name
Louis Saunders GBR 406 Artem Kolinko
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
5 E-2
1 E-3
2 E-4
8* Total

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

418

Score

Note:

Name

Andrii Okulov

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F

Ana Leon

JosA® Antonio Cano

8
NPC No.
UKR 407
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:28

Name

Michaela Balcova

WINNER

Score

NPC

SVK

6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F

Tue 27 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:34

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

418 Andrii Okulov

Score
1
1
0
0
2

Note:

Pedro Fernandes

CRISTIAN
3
NPC No.
UKR 406
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Artem Kolinko

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 28 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:59

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: javier gonzalez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Michaela Balcova SVK 406 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final

Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

401 Stephen McGuire

Score
0
0
2
1
3

Note:

Roberto Pecellin

JosA® Sarasa

NPC No.

GBR 411

Ends

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Laszlo HegedA'ss

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

HUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: RamAz3n MartAnez Moreno
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 NIKO VASILI GRE 405 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
3 Total 7
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Michael Geiling

Lucia Moreno

5
Name NPC No. Name
Boris Nicolai GER 409 Ivan Frolov
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
4 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
7* Total

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:45

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Eduardo Garcia
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
403 Sergey Safin RUS 407

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

Michaela Balcova

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn / JESUS JEREZ
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Laszlo HegedA'is HUN 405 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

Name

Boris Nicolai

WINNER

6*

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 14:55

Izaskun Aguirre

Ester GonzAjlez /

4

NPC

GER

Ends

No.

407

E-1

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Michaela Balcova

Score

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff

Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
407 Michaela Balcova
WINNER
Score
1
0
2
2
5*
Note:

Roberto Pecellin

Daniel Padua
5
NPC No. Name NPC
SVK 411 Laszlo HegedA'ss HUN
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 4
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 4

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Thu 29 Aug 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: ANTONIO FERIA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 402 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Stephen McGuire 3 3 0 27 4 23
2 424 - CHRYSI MORFI METZOU 3 1 2 9 19 -10
3 413 - Carla Oliveira 3 1 2 6 16 -10

4 412 - Manuel Cruz 3 1 2 9 12 -3



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Boris Nicolai 3 2 1 15 13 2
2 411 - Laszlo HegedAss 3 2 1 18 5 13
3 423 - RAMON PRAT 3 1 2 8 18 -10

4 414 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV 3 1 2 11 16 -5



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 4083 - Sergey Safin 3 2 1 21 5 16
2 410 - MATJAAY2 BARTOL 3 2 1 14 11 3
3 415 - Evie Edwards 3 2 1 12 19 -7

4 422 - Alexandra Szabo 3 0 3 7 19 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk

1

Name

416 - NIKO VASILI
409 - Ivan Frolov

404 - DAVOR KOMAR

421 - Anita Raguwaran

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
17 5

20 7

17 7

0 35

Diff

12

13

10

-35



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group E

Rk Name

1 405 - Samuel Andrejcik

2 408 - VASILE AGACHE

3 417 - MELISA OSMANOQVIC
4 420 - Bastian Keller

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 1
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
20 7

12 10
12 18

9 18

Diff

13

2



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 407 - Michaela Balcova 3 3 0 19 7 12
2 419 - Louis Saunders 3 2 1 18 11 7
3 406 - Artem Kolinko 3 1 2 6 13 -7

4 418 - Andrii Okulov 3 0 3 5 17 -12



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

401 Stephen McGuire
416 NIKO VASILI
402 Boris Nicolai

403 Sergey Safin

1/2 Final

BIB Side

411 Laszlo HegedA'ss
402 Boris Nicolai

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

407 Michaela Balcova
Final

BIB Side

405

Samuel Andrejcik

NPC

GBR

GRE

GER

RUS

NPC

HUN

GER

NPC

SVK

NPC

SVK

Individual BC4
Result BIB
3 —4* 411
3—7F 405
7*—4 409
2—3* 407
Result BIB
0o—7* 405
6" —2 407
Result BIB
5*—14 411
Result
5*—4

Side

Laszlo HegedA'4s
Samuel Andrejcik
Ivan Frolov

Michaela Balcova

Side
Samuel Andrejcik

Michaela Balcova

Side

Laszlo HegedA'ss

Side

Boris Nicolai

NPC

HUN

SVK

RUS

SVK

NPC

SVK

SVK

NPC

HUN

NPC

GER



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Name

405 - Samuel Andrejcik
402 - Boris Nicolai

407 - Michaela Balcova
411 - Laszlo HegedA'ss
401 - Stephen McGuire
403 - Sergey Safin

409 - lvan Frolov

416 - NIKO VASILI

419 - Louis Saunders

410 - MATJAAY2 BARTOL
408 - VASILE AGACHE
424 - CHRYSI MORFI METZOU
404 - DAVOR KOMAR
415 - Evie Edwards

417 - MELISA OSMANOVIC
406 - Artem Kolinko

423 - RAMON PRAT

413 - Carla Oliveira

412 - Manuel Cruz

414 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
420 - Bastian Keller

422 - Alexandra Szabo
418 - Andrii Okulov

421 - Anita Raguwaran

Individual BC4

NPC Code

SVK

GER

SVK

HUN

GBR

RUS

RUS

GRE

GBR

SLO

ESP

GRE

CRO

GBR

CRO

UKR

ESP

POR

POR

AZE

GER

HUN

UKR

GER

NPC Name
Slovakia
Germany
Slovakia
Hungary
Great Britain
Russia
Russia
Greece
Great Britain
Slovenia
Spain
Greece
Croatia
Great Britain
Croatia
Ukraine
Spain
Portugal
Portugal
Azerbaijan
Germany
Hungary
Ukraine

Germany



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:48

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Sweden SWE 605 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

608

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Michael Geiling

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn/ Manuela Pino

6
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Sweden SWE 604 France FRA
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: Daniel Padua
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Sweden SWE 601 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

605

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Izaskun Aguirre

Eduardo Garcia

2
Name NPC No. Name
Poland POL 604 France
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: JosA® Sarasa
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Poland POL 601 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
604 France

Score

0

1

1

0

2
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A

Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

InA2s Almeida
AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn

3

NPC No.

FRA 601

Ends

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Greece

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

607

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

Eleni Liloglou

JosA® Sarasa
2
Name NPC No. Name
Portugal POR 606 Spain
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
5 E-4
7* Total

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

607

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Miquel ChalA©®

Javier Lucas/ Mireia Pacual

8
Name NPC No. Name
Portugal POR 603 Russia
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total

4*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

607

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Maria Ucar

AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn / JOSE MARIA MONTERO

3
Name NPC No. Name
Portugal POR 602 United Kingdom
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1

1 E-2

2 E-3

0 E-4

3 Total

4*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

606

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Mario Greguric

Santiago Doblado//Manuela Pino

4
Name NPC No. Name
Spain ESP 603 Russia
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
3* Total

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

606

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Pedro Fernandes

Daniel Padua / INER: MARTA PANUFNIK

7
Name NPC No. Name
Spain ESP 602 United Kingdom
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total

3*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

603

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

David Henriques
javier gonzalez

1

Name NPC No. Name
Russia RUS 602 United Kingdom
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

2 E-4
3* Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
601 Greece
WINNER
Score
4
0
1
1
6*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:25

Teresa Calverol
Antonio Feria / JesA%s Jerez

4

NPC No. Name

GRE 602 United Kingdom

Ends Score

E-1

E-3
E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

603

Score

Note:

Name

Russia

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:24

Eleni Liloglou

Daniel Padua
5
NPC No.
RUS 604
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

France

WINNER

Score

8*

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

602

Score
1
2
0
1
4*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 3/4 Playoff

Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:55

Teresa Calverol
JosA® Sarasa/Antonio Rebollo Manuela Pino

3

NPC No.

United Kingdom GBR 603

WINNER

Ends

E-4

Total

Name

Score

Russia

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

604

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:54

David Henriques

AdriAjn Rebollo//Cristian AragA3//

3
Name NPC No. Name
France FRA 601 Greece
WINNER
Ends Score
3 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
4* Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 601 - Greece 3 3 0 12 5 7
2 604 - France 3 2 1 15 4 11
3 608 - Sweden 3 1 2 5 13 -8

4 605 - Poland 3 0 3 7 17 -10



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 603 - Russia 3 2 1 9 7 2
2 602 - United Kingdom 3 2 1 9 8 1
3 607 - Portugal 3 1 2 12 11 1

4 606 - Spain 3 1 2 8 12 -4



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
601 Greece GRE 6" — 1 602 United Kingdom GBR
603 Russia RUS 0—8" 604 France FRA
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
602 United Kingdom GBR 4* —1 603 Russia RUS
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

604 France FRA 4* —2 601 Greece GRE



Rank

Name

604 - France

601 - Greece

602 - United Kingdom
603 - Russia

607 - Portugal

608 - Sweden

606 - Spain

605 - Poland

FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC3

NPC Code
FRA
GRE
GBR
RUS
POR
SWE
ESP

POL

NPC Name
France
Greece
Great Britain
Russia
Portugal
Sweden
Spain

Poland



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

708

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:34

Stephen Furber

javier gonzalez

3
Name NPC No. Name
Spain ESP 705 Russia
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

9*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

708

Score

Note:

Name

Spain

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A

David Henriques

Santiago Doblado

6
NPC No.
ESP 704
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:17

Name NPC
Germany GER
WINNER
Score
3
1
1
6

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: L- CONSUELO REGUERA / ADRIAN REBOLLO DURAN
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 Spain ESP 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Russia RUS 704 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

705

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:17

Daniel Headley

Ester GonzAjlez/ Anna Leon

5
Name NPC No. Name
Russia RUS 701 Slovakia
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
5* Total

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A

Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:32

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
704 Germany
Score
1
0
0
3
4
Note:

Teresa Calverol

ANTONIO FERIA

2
NPC No.
GER 701
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Slovakia

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:32

Referee: Daniel Headley
Liner: maria castilla
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Hungary HUN 706 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

707

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B

Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:17

Teresa Calverol

Daniel Padua / Sandra Valderas

2
Name NPC No.
Hungary HUN 703
Ends
4 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
5 Total

Name NPC
Portugal POR
WINNER
Score
0
5
1
0
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

707

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:30

David Henriques

Eduardo Garcia

5
Name NPC No. Name
Hungary HUN 702 United Kingdom
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

6*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

706

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B

Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:30

Eleni Liloglou

Daniel Padua // Antonio Rebollo

6
Name NPC No.
Croatia CRO 703
Ends
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name NPC
Portugal POR
WINNER
Score
0
2
5
4
11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 12:17

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: AdriAjn Rebollo DurAjn
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name
706 Croatia CRO 702 United Kingdom
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
2 Total
Note:

3*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:32

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
703 Portugal POR
Score Ends
2
1
0
0
0
3
Note:

Beatriz Castedo

Eduardo Garcia

No. Name

702 United Kingdom

WINNER

Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Tie-Break

Total

3*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:24

Referee: Mario Greguric
Liner: Eduardo Garcia//Jorge Gonzalez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
701 Slovakia SVK 703 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

702

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:24

InA2s Almeida

Antonio Rebollo Sevilla Rafael Blanco VelAjzquez

6
Name NPC No. Name
United Kingdom GBR 705 Russia
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1

0 E-2

3 E-3

0 E-4
4* Total

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Daniel Padua//Cristian AragA3// CHELO REGUERA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Russia RUS 703 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

701

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 15:27

Beatriz Castedo

Daniel Padua// Antonio Rebollo// Pau Salvador

3
Name NPC
Slovakia SVK
WINNER

Ends

4*

Name

702 United Kingdom

Score

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Group A

Rk

1

Name

701

705 -

704 -

708 -

- Slovakia

Russia
Germany

Spain

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
21 9

16 6

18 9

0 31

Diff

12

10

-31



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 702 - United Kingdom
2 703 - Portuga

3 706 - Croatia

4 707 - Hungary

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For

12

20

Agst

15

16

Diff

11



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final

BIB Side

701 Slovakia

702 United Kingdom

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
705 Russia RUS
Final

BIB Side NPC
701 Slovakia SVK

Pairs BC4

NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 7 —A1 703 Portugal
GBR 4*—3 705 Russia

Result BIB Side

2—3° 703 Portugal

Result BIB Side

4*—0 702 United Kingdom

NPC

POR

RUS

NPC

POR

NPC

GBR



Rank

Name

701 - Slovakia

702 - United Kingdom
703 - Portugal

705 - Russia

704 - Germany

706 - Croatia

707 - Hungary

708 - Spain

FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC4

NPC Code
SVK
GBR
POR
RUS
GER
CRO
HUN

ESP

NPC Name
Slovakia
Great Britain
Portugal
Russia
Germany
Croatia
Hungary

Spain



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

508

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

Michael Geiling

Desiree Maroto/ Manuela Pino

8
Name NPC No. Name
Spain ESP 505 Greece
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
1 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
0 E-5
1 E-6
6* Total

NPC

GRE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:57

Referee: Eleni Liloglou
Liner: Santiago Doblado
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
508 Spain ESP 504 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

508

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Pedro Fernandes

Bego Rios/ Line: Mireia Pascual

6
Name NPC No. Name
Spain ESP 501 Slovakia
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 E-5
1 E-6
1 Total

8*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

505

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Michael Geiling

JosA®© Sarasa/Marta Panufnik

5
Name NPC No. Name
Greece GRE 504 Russia
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 E-5
1 E-6
3 Total

6*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Referee: InA2s Almeida
Liner: jesus
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Greece GRE 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
0 Total 8”
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

Referee: Miquel ChalA©®
Liner: antonio feria/ JOSE MARIA MONTERO
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 Russia RUS 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 2
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

507

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:48

Mario Greguric

Antonio Rebollo Sevilla//jorge Gonzalez

6
Name NPC No. Name
Israel ISR 506 United Kingdom
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 E-5
0 E-6
1 Total

9*

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
507 Israel

Score

1

0

0

0

0

0

1
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:57

Izaskun Aguirre

Antonio Rebollo Sevilla

NPC No.

ISR 503

Ends

E-1

E-3
E-4
E-5
E-6

Total

Name NPC
Portugal POR
WINNER
Score
0
4
1
4
5
1
15%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

507

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Stephen Furber

Antonio Rebollo Sevilla

8
Name NPC No. Name
Israel ISR 502 Netherlands
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
0 E-5
0 E-6
1 Total

12*

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 10:46

Referee: Miquel ChalA©
Liner: Ester GonzAjlez/ Pau Salvador
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 United Kingdom GBR 503 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
4 E-5 0
3 E-6 0
7 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

506

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:56

Maria Ucar

Crsitian AragA3 / JORGE GONZALEZ

4
Name NPC No. Name
United Kingdom GBR 502 Netherlands
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1
2 E-2
2 E-3
1 E-4
0 E-5
2 E-6
9* Total

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

503

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Fri 30 Aug 2019 Start Time 16:47

Maria Ucar

Daniel Padua / Jorge Ballesteros

5
Name NPC No. Name
Portugal POR 502 Netherlands
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 E-5
0 E-6
2 Total

6*

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:24

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Ester GonzAjlez/ Michael Geiling
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Slovakia SVK 503 Portugal POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 E-5 2
3 E-6 0
4 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

506

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 09:24

Pedro Fernandes

JosA® Sarasa / Miguel ChalA©®

3
Name NPC No.
United Kingdom GBR 504
Ends

1 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 E-5

0 E-6

0 Tie-Break

4 Total

Name

Russia

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 11:55

Referee: Izaskun Aguirre
Liner: Rafael Blanco VelAjzquez / Jorge Ballesteros
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 United Kingdom GBR 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
1 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

503

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Final
Sat 31 Aug 2019 Start Time 13:58

Daniel Headley

Ester Gonzalez / AdriAjn Rebollo / Jose Javier Garcia Moya

3
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Portugal POR 504 Russia RUS
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 2

3 E-2 0

0 E-3 2

0 E-4 1

0 E-5 1

0 E-6 1

3 Total 7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Group A

Rk

1

Name

501

504 -

508 -

505 -

- Slovakia

Russia
Spain

Greece

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Team BC1/BC2

MATCHES

Play Won Lost
3 3 0

3 2 1

3 1 2

3 0 3

POINTS

For

22

14

10

Agst

12
13

20

Diff

17

-16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

Group B MATCHES POINTS

Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 506 - United Kingdom 3 2 1 25 11 14
2 5083 - Portugal 3 2 1 26 14 12
3 502 - Netherlands 3 2 1 19 12 7

4 507 - Israel 3 0 3 3 36 -33



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final

BIB Side

501 Slovakia

506 United Kingdom
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

506 United Kingdom
Final

BIB Side

503 Portugal

Team BC1/BC2

NPC Result BIB
SVK 4 —12* 503
GBR 4 — 4* 504
NPC Result BIB
GBR 8 —2 501
NPC Result BIB
POR 3—7* 504

Side
Portugal

Russia

Side

Slovakia

Side

Russia

NPC

POR

RUS

NPC

SVK

NPC

RUS



Rank

Name

504 - Russia

5083 - Portugal

506 - United Kingdom
501 - Slovakia

502 - Netherlands
508 - Spain

505 - Greece

507 - Israel

FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

NPC Code
RUS
POR
GBR
SVK
NED
ESP
GRE

ISR

NPC Name
Russia
Portugal
Great Britain
Slovakia
Netherlands
Spain
Greece

Israel



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

30 Aug 2019

30 Aug 2019

30 Aug 2019

27 Aug 2019

27 Aug 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

Name

Mikhail Gutnik
Mikhail Letnikov
Dmitry Kozmin
Diana Tsyplina

AntAnio Marques
AndrA© Ramos
AbAlio Valente
Cristina GonA§alves
Nelson Fernandes

David Smith
Reegan Stevenson
Claire Taggart

Will Hipwell

Samir VAN DER BEKEN
SONIA HECKEL
Rodrigue BRENEK

GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
ANNA NTENTA
ANASTASIA PYRGIOTIS

Jamie McCowan
Patrick Wilson
Jessica Hunter

Samuel Andrejcik
Michaela Balcova
Martin Streharsky

Stephen McGuire
Evie Edwards
Louis Saunders

Manuel Cruz
Carla Oliveira
Nuno Guerreiro

Samuel Andrejcik
Boris Nicolai
Michaela Balcova
AbAlio Valente

Claire Taggart

NPC Code

RUS

POR

GBR

FRA

GRE

GBR

SVK

GBR

POR

SVK

GER

SVK

POR

GBR



Event Name

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

Date

27 Aug 2019

27 Aug 2019

Medal

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Dmitry Kozmin

David Smith

Daniel Perez

Tomas Kral

GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
Aleksander Legostaev

Jamie McCowan

NPC Code

RUS

GBR

NED

SVK

GRE

RUS

GBR



Rank

NPC

SVK

RUS

POR

GBR

FRA

GRE

GER

NED

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

Tot

21

Rank by Total
2

3
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